Present:

Clerk:

HOLLYM PARISH COUNCIL
MINUTES TO MONTHLY MEETING HELD ON THE 09 MAY 2024

HOLLYM VILLAGE HALL NORTH LEYS ROAD HOLLYM HU19 2SB.

Cllr. Keith Bedson KB

Cllr. Adrian Boasman AB - Chair

Cllr. Rob Clubley RGHC

Cllr. Frederick Dearing FD - Vice Chair
Cllr. Annie lves Al

Cllr. Bernard Jull BJ

Cllr. Rebecca Lindgren RL

Kim Dalton

Ward Councillor(s): 0
Members of Public: 2

Minute
24/05/040

24/05/041

24/05/042

24/05/043

24/05/044

24/05/045

24/05/046

Discussion and Agreement
To note apologies for absence and absentees
None

Councillors’ disclosure of interests in matters on the Meeting Agenda
None disclosed

To confirm the minutes of the meeting
Ordinary Meeting held on 11/04/2024 ‘Agreed’ by all and signed by Chair.

Clerk(s) Report
Planning Application 21/03612/PLF, Enforcement have confirmed they are
investigating to ensure work conducted.

Community Governance — Awaiting response re query on boundaries.

Village Walk about — Date confirmed of 17/07/2024 — 09:45 at Village Hall.

Public Forum

MOP 1 - Confirmed that if you report Potholes to East Riding of Yorkshire Council
that they do repair them, she recently reported several both in Hollym and
elsewhere and they were repaired.

Ward Councillor Update
No update

Finance
a) Thereceipts ‘Noted.,” £2,900 Precept (10f2)
b) The following payments were ‘Agreed’:

Wage roll — April 2024 222.56
Total Payments £222.56

c) Bank Reconciliation as of 30/04/2024 — Noted.
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Action

Clerk



24/05/047

24/05/048

24/05/049

24/05/050

24/05/051

24/05/052

Planning and Consultations
No planning decisions or applications

Community and Parish Councilitems

D - Day - it was ‘Noted’ that there is to be a ‘Tea Dance’ on 08 June 2024 to
commemorate the 80" Anniversary of D-Day. A Grant has been applied for of
£250.00 to cover some of the costs,

Reports received from Committees and/or Councillors on External Bodies
a) Health-No Report

b) Shape - No report.
c) Village Hall Committee — A quiz was held, approximately 90 attendees, and was

a highly successful event.

To note correspondence received
None received

Items raised for the next agenda
None

Date and Time of next meeting(s): 13/06/2024 - 19:30 - Ordinary Meeting.

Meeting Closed at: 20:02



